FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION- LOKTAK.

Sub-Division: Bishnupur

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 42(10) 2023 LTK-PS U/S 380/390/427/451/ 34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: - 11/10/2023 @ 9:25 AM

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station
13/10/2023 at 5:00 PM	Inside quarter no Type II/ a-2 Laimatak	13/10/2023
	About 24 KM West	allotted quarter no Type 11/2

N.B.-A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complaina nt	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khwairakpam Suresh Singh(27) S/O Kh Romi Singh Ningthoukhong Ward no.13	Unknown Persons	Punishment for Theft, Robbery, House Trespass, Mischief Punishable U/S U/S 380/390/427/451/ 34 IPC	ASI Md Abdul Salam will investigate the case	
O.E. At overleaf, Wedw 2093 OC/LTK-PS 13/10/2023 Officer-in-charge oktak Police Station	Khwairalquus Siz bul SiO Kh Rogal Singh Ningthoukhoug Waid NO, 13, Bishin Ph No, 7629083676	s OE of STK-PS 34 IPC	The record is neared as the record is the record as the re	

SP-BPR-copy

Signed: Inspt. Th Kirankumar Singh Designation: O/C Loktak Police Station.

Officer-in-charge Loktak Police Station Bishnupur The Officer-in-Charge, Loktak Police Station, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir.

I am a contract employee with NHPC Leimatak posted at Leimatak for the past 10 years. My allotted quarter no Type II/a-2. I left my quarter on 07/05/2023 due to the current communal clash leaving behind all my valuable household items, kitchen items, apparels, cash as well as my vehicle Yahama FZ -V 2 bearing reg. no. MN05B 9951, engine no. G3C8E0093381 and chassis no. ME1RG072IF0055931, black in colour.

However, on 11/10/2023 at around 9:25 AM, I received information from one of my friends at Leimatak informing that my quarter has been broken in and all my household items which I have left including my two-wheeler has been stolen by unknown persons. The approximate value of the stolen items is around Rs . 8,45000(Eight Lakhs Forty-five thousand).

Hence, I sincerely request you to kindly take further necessary action

Date: 13-10-2023.

Place: Loktak.

Yours sincerely,

-Sd-

This report is treated as OE of FIR No. 42(10) 2023 LTK-PS U/S 380/390/427/451/ 34 IPC

OC/LTK-PS 13/10/2023

Officer-in-charge Loktak Police Station Bishnupur Khwairakpam Suresh Singh (27) S/O Kh Romi Singh Ningthoukhong Ward NO. 13, Bishnupur- 795126 Ph No. 7629083670

SP-BPR-COPY